
2023-2025 Executive Board


MCAC ELECTED OFFICERS

Position Officer Email Address

President Barbara Boney president@mcacdst.org

First Vice President Jamesa Hunter firstvp@mcacdst.org

Second Vice President Miyanda Hanson secondvp@mcacdst.org

Third Vice President Angela Powell thirdvp@mcacdst.org

Recording Secretary Jacqueline Dennard recordingsec@mcacdst.org

Corresponding Secretary Keeandra Hale correspondingsec@mcacdst.org

Financial Secretary Alexandria Hawkins financialsec@mcacdst.org

Assistant Financial Secretary Yolanda Booker asstfinancialsec@mcacdst.org

Treasurer Sheryl (Sherry) McNeill treasurer@mcacdst.org

Chair, Nominating 
Committee

Octavia Dixon nominating@mcacdst.org

Immediate Past President Lynne Miller Rowe immedpastpres@mcacdst.org

APPOINTED OFFICERS & POSITIONS

Chaplain Tina Nelson chaplain@mcacdst.org

Custodian of Properties Vera Davis Edlin, Co-Chair

Janice Tally, Co-Chair

custodian@mcacdst.org

Historian Sharon Jackson heritage_archives@mcacdst.org

Sergeant-at-Arms Joan Hewan, Co-Chair

Donna Burress, Co-Chair

saa@mcacdst.org

Parliamentarian Karen Bland parliamentarian@mcacdst.org

Risk Management 
Coordinator

Brenda Bennett, Chair

Michelle Esema, Co-Chair

riskmgmt@mcacdst.org

Emergency Response Team Pearl Parker, Tri-Chair

Donna Cawley, Tri-Chair

Zorina Thomas, Tri-Chair

emergencyresponse@mcacdst.org

STANDING COMMITTEES

Committee Chair/Co-Chair/Tri-Chairs Chapter Email Address

Arts and Letters Tiffany Jordan, Co-Chair

Linda Currie, Co-Chair

artsandletters@mcacdst.org

Program Planning & 
Development

Jamesa Hunter, Chair progplandev@mcacdst.org

          -Economic 
Development

Marilyn Massey-Ball, Co-Chair

Annetra Peete, Co-Chair

economicdevelopment@mcacdst.org

          -Delta Academy Sherry Robinson Ellis, Chair

Sabrina Breedlove, Co-Chair

deltaacademy@mcacdst.org

         -GEMS Yolanda Long, Chair

Latrice Rogers, Co-Chair

deltagems@mcacdst.org

          -EMBODI Inactive embodi@mcacdst.org

          -Reading Across

           Montgomery 

Erica Bailey, Co-Chair

TBD, Co-Chair

Reading@mcacdst.org



         -Literacy & Mentoring Ashley McKinley, Co-Chair

TBD, Co-Chair

progplandev@mcacdst.org

         -Girls Conference Rainia Washington, Tri-Chair

Tameka Nicholson, Tri-Chair

TBD, Tri-Chair

girlsconference@mcacdst.org

      -STEM


     - Elementary STEM

Tanye Coleman, Tri-Chair 

Tameka Nicholson, Tri-Chair

Jeanette Simmons, Tri-Chair

STEM@mcacdst.org

International Awareness &

       Involvement

JoyAnn Courtney, Chair

Glenda Cole-Bobo , Co-Chair

internationalawareness@mcacdst.or
g

Physical and Mental Health


     

    - Good Health Wins


    - DeltaCare 

Bridgett Neamo, Co-Chair

Amanda Hamilton, Co-Chair


Cassandra Allen, Chair


Melanye Johnson, Co-Chair

Tia Haynes, Co-Chair


pmhealth@mcacdst.org


deltacare@mcacdst.org

Emergency Response Team 
(ERT)

Pearl Parker, Co-Chair 

Donna Crawley, Co-Chair

Zorina Thomas, Co-Chair

emergencyresponse@mcacdst.org


Finance Sheryl (Sherry) McNeill, Chair finance@mcacdst.org

Fundraising Zenobia Hartfield, Tri-Chair

Janice Swygert, Tri-Chair

Jasmine Adkins -Taylor, Tri-Chair

fundraising@mcacdst.org

          -Summer Breeze Jasmine Adkins-Taylor, Tri-Chair summerbreeze@mcacdst.org

Heritage & Archives Sharon Jackson, Chair

Jonice Adams, Co-Chair

Gina Harrell, Co-Chair 

heritage_archives@mcacdst.org

Information & 
Communications

Necola Staples, Chair

Brittany Marshall, Co-Chair

info_comm@mcacdst.org

Membership Services Miyanda Hanson, Chair membershipservices@mcacdst.org; 

          -Amenities Cheryl Harrison

Lauren Harrison Williams

amenities@mcacdst.org

          -Buddy Program Tonia Mabry

Monica Little

buddyprogram@mcacdst.org

          -Clusters Laurece Laws clusters@mcacdst.org

          -DID Nicole Hines

Fernaundra Ferguson

did@mcacdst.org

          -Help Center Stacey Brown

Yasha Robinson 

helpcenter@mcacdst.org

          -Hospitality Gina Harrell hospitality@mcacdst.org

          -Pictorial Leslie Dantzler picdirectory@mcacdst.org

          -Reclamation Kierstan Turner rocmcac@mcacdst.org

          -Sisterhood/Connect Blair Bedford sisterhood@mcacdst.org

          -Spotlight on You Lorraine Lee

Nandi Stewart

spotlightonyou@mcacdst.org

         -Chapter Awards Tiffany Green

mailto:pmhealth@mcacdst.org
mailto:summerbreeze@mcacdst.org


Policies & Procedures Lorraine Fleming, Chair

Karen Kenner, Co-Chair

policiesandprocedures@mcacdst.org

Protocol & Traditions Karon Phillips, Chair

Laurita Portee, Co-Chair

protocolandtraditions@mcacdst.org

Risk Management Brenda Bennett, Chair

Michelle Esema, Co-Chair

riskmgmt@mcacdst.org

Ritual & Ceremonies Karon Phillips, Chair

Laurita Portee,, Co-Chair

ritual@mcacdst.org

Scholarship
 Yasha Robinson, Tri-Chair

Ashyia Johnson, Tri-Chair

KaShauna Rohlehr, Tri-Chair

scholarship@mcacdst.org


Social Action Pamela Luckett, Tri-Chair

Diana Bird, Tri-Chair 

Takita Battle, Tri-Chair

socialaction@mcacdst.org

Strategic Planning 

 -Grants & Award Writing Team


-Branding, Marketing & 
Publicity


-Evaluation    

Angela Powell, Chair

Michelle Durham & Marquessa 
Brown, Co-Chairs 


Wilsonia Cherry (Internal), Chair

Yaminah Leggette-Wells (External),  
Chair

Mona Williams, Chair

grants@mcacdst.org

Technology
 Camille Crichton-Sumners, Co-
Chair

Tsion Seifu, Co-Chair

technology@mcacdst.org


ELECTED COMMITTEES

Internal Audit Stephanie Knox, Chair audit@mcacdst.org

Nominating Octavia Dixon, Chair nominating@mcacdst.org

Nominating Committee Pamela Lucket

Karon Phillips

Sylvia Stephens

Edna Taylor-Capers

APPOINTED & SPECIAL COMMITTEES

Founders Day Miyanda Hanson membershipservices@mcacdst.org

Chaplain’s Council Tina Nelson chaplain@mcacdst.org

Elections Janice Talley, Chair elections@mcacdst.org

MLK Day of Service Leslie Cooper, Chair

Sharon Smith, Co-Chair

mlkserviceday@mcacdst.org

Step/Stroll Team Deidra Squire, Co-Chair

Keri Henderson, Co-Chair

stepteam@mcacdst.org

Internal Audit Committee Stephanie Knox, Chair audit@mcacdst.org

Jeannine Hunter

Lauren Harrison Williams

Jasmine King

Zaakia Bailey

mailto:scholarship@mcacdst.org
mailto:technology@mcacdst.org
mailto:chaplain@mcacdst.org


Policies & Procedures 
Committee

Lorraine Fleming, Chair

Karen Kenner, Co-Chair

policiesandprocedures@mcacdst.org 

C. Carroll Fitzhugh

Lynne Miller Rowe

Angela Powell

Edna Taylor-Capers

Mona Williams

Barbara Boney, (Ex officio)

Sergeant-at-Arms 
Committee

Joan Hewan, Co-Chair

Donna Isom Burress, Co-Chair

saa@mcacdst.org

Sherry Robinson Ellis

Kimberly Johnson-Redder

Pamela Lucket

Karon Phillips

Michelle Harris

Tameka Kershaw

Ruby Washington

LIAISONS

Founders Day Miyanda Hanson secondvp@mcacdst.org

Pan Hellenic Council Linda Currie, Chair panhellenic@mcacdst.org

NAACP Yaminah Leggett-Wells, Chair naacp@mcacdst.org

mailto:panhellenic@mcacdst.org

